FORM PTO-1595 Docket No. 30/MEG/B603

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1.	Name of conveying party(ics): Koala Corporation	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No		Street Address: 11611 Hart Street, North Hollywood, California 91605		
3.	Name of conveyance:]			
	Assignment				
Бхе	cution Date: May 7, 2004	<u>L.</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4.	- Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 6,269,503		
Additional numbers attached? Yes					
5.	Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved 5		
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$		
	P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Attention: Mark Garseia	8. X The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees whi be required to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number			
10.	Explanatory letter is enclosed.	2	any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 30, 2004 By August Gerrin, Mark Ger					
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facetmile transmitted to the United States Points and Trademark Office 626/795-9900 On Turne 30, 200/ (Deep)				
	Signature Typed or printed same of nemes classics Cartificate		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

MEG/cks

CKS PAS572116.1-*-06/30/04 9:27 AM

700095710

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0223

Docket No. 30/MEG/B603

CONTINUATION SHEET FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

This Continuation Sheet relates to

PATENTS

Name of conveying party(ies): Koala Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc.
3. A. Applications	4. B. Patents D314,112 D333,923 D387,583 D459,131

MEG/cks

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0224

UNITED STATES PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This United States Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made by and between Koala Corporation, a Colorado corporation and having a place of business at 7881 S. Wheeling Court, Englewood, Colorado 80112 ("Koala"), and Bobrick Washroom Equipment, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of California, having a place of business at 11611 Hart Street, North Hollywood, California 91605 ("Bobrick").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Koala and Bobrick are parties to a Liabilities Assumption Agreement dated as of May 7, 2004 (the "Assumption Agreement");

WHEREAS, Bobrick is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to Koala's patents and patent application identified on Exhibit A, together with the inventions disclosed therein (collectively, the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Koala from Bobrick, the receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Koala hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Bobrick Koala's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and in and to any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and extension of said Patents, together with any and all other rights in the Patents that Koala may have, all on the terms and subject to the limitations set forth in the Assumption Agreement.
- 2. Koala further sells, assigns and transfers unto Bobrick all right, title and interest, it may have, in and to any and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past infringement of the Patents.
- 3. Koala and Bobrick agree that this Assignment conveys to Bobrick no warranties or rights in addition to those expressly set forth in the Assumption Agreement.
- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Bobrick, its successors, assigns, and/or legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Koala, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Koala and Bobrick have executed and delivered this instrument this 7^{th} day of May, 2004.

KOALA CORPORATION

Its:

State of Colorado

County of Atanuhoe)

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0225 On this 7th day of May, 2004, before me appeared \(\frac{1}{2004} \) the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he or she signed it as a free act on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.



Notary Public 5 12/16/05

BOBRICK WASHROOM EQUIPMENT, INC.

By West DENT

State of Colorado

County of Arapahoe) ss.

On this 7th day of May, 2004, before me appeared \(\) \(

STAR TOE

Notary Phiblic DICC

EXHIBÎT A

Number	UTILITY PATENTS Title	Assignee
6,269,503	SHOPPING CART HAVING AN INFANT CARRIER AND AN INFANT CARRIER THEREFOR	Koala Corporation
Number	DESIGN PATENTS Title	Assignee
D314,112	WALL MOUNTED DIAPER CHANGING STATION (VERTICAL) AND RELATED INFRINGEMENT	
	ANALYSIS	JBJ Industries, Inc.*
D333,923	Wall mounted infant seat	JBJ Industries, Inc.*
D387,583	CHILDREN'S BLOCK TABLE OVAL SHAPED DIAPER	Koala Corporation
D459,131	CHANGING STATION	Koala Corporation

^{*} JBJ Industries, Inc and Koala Corporation merged effective as of October 19, 1993 with Koala corporation as the surviving entity.

PATENT REEL: 014805 FRAME: 0227

RECORDED: 06/30/2004